



### SILFAB FORUM - TUESDAY, AUGUST 27TH

# AGENDA

**6:00pm - Congressman Ralph Norman** - Welcoming remarks and introduction of panelists

6:10pm - SCDES presents virtually

**6:25pm -** In-person panelists address commonly asked questions

7:00pm - Q&A with audience

**7:55pm** - **Congressman Ralph Norman** - Closing remarks

# PANELISTS

*Director of SC Emergency Management Division* (SCEMD)

District Engineer Administrator, South Carolina Department of Transportation (SCDOT)

*District Permit Engineer, South Carolina Department of Transportation (SCDOT)* 

South Carolina Department of Environmental Services (SCDES) - joining virtually

### PANELISTS INVITED

Fort Mill School Board Members (attending) South Carolina State Delegation (attending) Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA) Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Silfab Solar York County Council York County Manager York County Water and Sewer

NOTES:

Norman.House.gov

fb.com/RepRalphNorman

🔰 twitter.com/RepRalphNorman

(803) 327-1114

## SILFAB FORUM - TUESDAY, AUGUST 27TH

#### U.S. Congressman Ralph Norman's Role:

Rep. Norman represents the 5th Congressional District of South Carolina in the U.S. House of Representatives. In Washington D.C. part of his duties are to introduce as well as vote on legislation and serve on various committees (Financial Services Committee, Budget Committee, and Rules Committee). His Rock Hill District Office provides constituents help with federal related issues such as Social Security, Veteran Affairs, Immigration, U.S. Passports, and the IRS.

#### Purpose of this Forum

This forum is intended to be <u>informational</u>. Rep. Ralph Norman and his staff wish to effectively communicate with his constituents during the event and to ensure that all attendees have the ability to hear and understand the event. As a result, signs, disruptive audio or video recordings, or other disruptive activities such as shouting, protesting, parading, or demonstrating, are not permitted. Those who engage in these activities will be asked to leave the event and may be escorted out by law enforcement.

### Names and Acronyms of Agencies

SCDES - South Carolina Department of Environmental Services (formerly SC Dept. of Health and Environmental Control or SCDHEC)
SCDOT - South Carolina Department of Transportation

SCEMD - South Carolina Emergency Management Division

### **Contact Information**

Board of Zoning Appeals: yorkcountygov.com/377/Zoning Fort Mill School District: communications@fortmillschools.org SCDES: des.sc.gov/community/community-engagement/environmental-sites-projects/silfab-solar SCDOT: scdot.org/scdotcontactus/ SCEMD: PIO@emd.sc.gov SCState Representativesscstatehouse.gov/email.php?chamber=B U.S. Rep. Ralph Norman: RepRalph.Norman@mail.house.gov York County Council: yorkcountygov.com/375/County-Council